# 759954

- FITALMO LAW -	
whis e trists e grobalt e assist both flox	
8201 Peters Road, Suite 1000	
Plantation. Florida 33324	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	5
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	517
	517 NOS

Office Use Only

X-00685,0067



000365298160 distribution of assets

FILED
2021 JUL -6 AM 8: 53
-SCORE FLANCY OF SIME
-SCORE FLANCE FLANCE
-SCORE FLANCE
-S

JUL O 8 2021 A RAMSEY



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations:

June 23, 2021

BARRY E. HAIMO, ESQ 8201 PETERS ROAD SUITE 1000 PLANTATION, FL 33324

SUBJECT: VOICE FOR JESUS

Ref. Number: 759954

We have received your document for VOICE FOR JESUS, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6823.

Letter Number: 221A00014243

Annette Ramsey OPS

www.sunbiz.org



April 29, 2021

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Document No.: 759954, Voice for Jesus Plan of Distribution of Assets

Dear Sir/Madam:

This office was responsible for filing the Corporate Dissolution for the above referenced not-for-profit entity with the state of Florida, division of corporations this month. Section 617,1406, Florida Statutes, requires a copy of the Plan of Distribution of Assets, authenticated by an officer of the corporation and containing the officer's certificate of compliance, to be filed with the Department of State. Enclosed is a copy of the required documentation. Please let us know if there is any additional information required for said filing.

I appreciate your anticipated assistance. Thank you.

Respectfully.

Barry E. Haimo

Barry E. Haimo, Esq.

### PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS OF VOICE FOR JESUS

(A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

The Board of Trustees of Voice For Jesus, a Florida not for profit corporation (the <u>Corporation</u>'), at a special meeting duly convened on the 30th day of March, 2021, pursuant to notice given in accordance with the applicable law, a quarum being present at all times (or by unanimous written consent) resolved to dissolve the Corporation and adopted by a majority vote the following plan of distribution of assets:

- 1. All substantiated liabilities and obligations of the Corporation shall be paid and discharged (or the Corporation has no liabilities) including the following:
- a. \$408.25 shall be paid to Haimo Law in order to satisfy the outstanding balance from its invoice #1518 for legal services rendered on behalf of the Corporation to effectuate the dissolution of the Corporation.
- b. \$2,500.00 shall be paid to Christopher Cochran as compensation in his capacity as appointed representative in order to effectuate the dissolution of the Corporation.
- c. A reasonable reserve in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) shall be held in the Haimo Law Trust Account for a reasonable time to ensure any unidentified outstanding claims or liabilities may be appropriately satisfied.
- 2. Any assets that were temporarily held by the Corporation upon the agreement that the assets are to be returned upon dissolution have previously been returned, transferred, or conveyed in accordance with such agreement.
- 3. All other assets shall be transferred or conveyed to domestic organizations engaged in activities substantially similar to those of the Corporation pursuant to Section 617.1406, Florida Statutes.

間地で発見

ري س

72

Type of Identification

#### CERTIFICATION

I, Christopher Cochran, President of Voice For Jesus, a Florida not for profit corporation, hereby certify under penalties of perjury that a special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Corporation was duly held at 10:00AM on the 30th day of March, 2021 and the Plan of Distribution herein was duly submitted and passed by a unanimous vote of the Board of Trustees (or parhimous written consent). Was acko CHRISTOPHER COCHRAN, President Dated: (2)3-3/-The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on March CHRISTOPHER COCHRAN. Physical Presence Online Notarization Notary Public | State of Florida Personally Known Print Notary Name: Kimball Produced Identification driver ic. My Commission Number is:

My Commission Expires: